
TO  :  Southgate UMC Administrative Council            
FROM  :   Greg Nelson, Scouting Coordinator 
DATE  :  10 August 2009
SUBJECT : Scouting Report  

What do these events all have in common ? 

• visit a fire station   • tour Ch. 8 TV station    
• tour KFRX radio station  
•  tour Chippewa Northwestern Railway Company in 
   Goehner NE    • hold a bike rodeo
•  build bird boxes, learn about birds & their habitat    
• work on activity pins 
• visit the UNL Dairy Store (ice cream, anyone?)      

All of these events were experienced recently by Cub Scouts and  their leaders from Pack 93.  

                                                                                                     

Recent - Future Cub Scout Events
Wed. 22nd July - Miniature golf at Adventure Golf Center
Wed. 12th  Aug  - Swimming at Star City Shores, 8:15 - 10:00 PM
Sun. 17th Aug. - Pack meeting at Southgate United Methodist, 7 - 8 PM
Tue.   9th Sep. - Scout Recruitment Night at Cavett School, 7:00 PM
Wed. 17 th Sep. - Pack meeting at Cavett School, 7 - 8:30 PM

Stay tuned for more information
regarding space derby, pinewood
derby and hayrack ride.  
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Over at Boy Scout Troop 93, we’ve also been busy this summer.

We had an excellent summer camp at Lewis and Clark 
Reservation near Yankton SD.  Swimming, cooking, 
radio broadcasting and other skills were experienced
by Scouts and leaders.  

For the first time in decades, the Troop will meet on
Monday nights, here at Southgate or on the road.  

Recent - Future Boy Scout Events 
Sat.   8 Aug. - Scouting Coordinator (COR) training
Sun.  9 Aug. - Troop cycling trek, Salthillo Road 
Mon. 17 Aug. - Patrol Leaders Council at Southgate
Fri. 21 Aug. - UNL Memorial Stadium Color Guard (our 10th year !) 
Mon. 24 Aug. - Court of Honor & flag retirement ceremony on SCUMC’s 
   new parking lot.  
Sat. 29 Aug. - Nebraska Artifact Show at Seward County Fair Grounds
Sun. 30 Aug. - Eagle Scout Court of Honor for Travis Nelson at Berean 
  Church coffee house, 3:00 PM.  
Sun. 30 Aug. - Troop Committee meeting at Southgate UMC, 7:00 PM.  
Mon. 31 Aug. - Troop meeting at Southgate UMC, 7:00 PM.  
Sat. 12 Sep. - Emergency Preparedness Merit Badge at OEC 
   (BSA Outdoors Educ. Center, Walton)
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